5FT3V58Z1 - 1
!Messrs.!MITAC!
Nippon Chemi-Con Part No. : KZG SERIESCustomer Specification No. :
Customer Part No. :
Specification No. :
No.5FT3V58Z1 ] 1 A 15
Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation
Electrolytic Capacitors

This specification defines the requirements for aluminum electrolytic capacitors which comply with the first
symbol W of JIS C 5141 1991.
2!Part Numbering System
T " 0 " R ! ! ! ! VB !! ! M ! !
Polarity of direction for drawing out.
Pitch of product’P dimension.
3’15mm
4’12.7mm
5’25.4mm
7’30mm
Means taped products.
Taping code
Lead shape.
C’Formed leads.
D’Straight leads.
Series
name
R’Positive lead comes to the right side.
N’Non-polarized capacitors.
Radial lead type.
Expressed in volt.
Rated
voltage
JIS type code Code
CE04 type VB
Type Capacitance
Capacitance
Code
LF
0.1 R1
1.0 1
4.7 4R7
10 10
100 100
Capacitance tolerance
Code
s
^20 M
Cap.
tol.
Special
code
Order of filling
out the codes Items Code
1 Case codeJ(1K
2
Taped lead space F50 ect.
Formed lead type CC etc.
3 Suffix U5 A U8 E0
U10 min. E1
J(1KSome series are not required to show case codes.
((1) Case code and case size table
Case
code
Case size
UD_L mm
Case
code
Case size
UD_L mm
H11 8 _ 11.5 J12 10 _ 12.5
H15 8 _ 15 J16 10 _ 16
H20 8 _ 20 J20 10 _ 20
J25 10 _ 25
3!Rating
No. Item Specification
1 Category temperature range ]40 to \105n
2 Rated voltage range 6.3 to 16VDC
3 Surge voltage See Table 1
4 Nominal capacitance range See table of Standard Ratings
5 Capacitance tolerance ]20 to \20 s
6 Rated ripple current See table of Standard Ratings
4!Performance
Unless otherwise specified, the capacitors shall be measured at \15 to \35n , 45 to 75sRH and 86 to 106kPa.